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  ARIZONA MIGRANT EDUCATION PROGRAM DIRECTORY 
 

State Contact Title Phone Email MEP Anniversary 

Rogelio Ruiz Migrant Education 
Program Director 

602-542-3747 Rogelio.Ruiz@azed.gov  June 2022 

Vacant Grants Specialist 602-364-1805   

Fabiola Solorio State Data Specialist  Fabiola.Solorio@azed.gov January 2026F 

David Aldaco Family Engagement 
and Community 

Outreach Coordinator 

602-542-3975 David.Aldaco-Ramirez@azed.gov  June 2024 

Bianca Fonseca 
Cervantes 

Identification and  
Recruitment 
Coordinator 

602-542-5169 Bianca.FonsecaCervantes@azed.g
ov  

January 2022 

Noemi Escamilla Migrant Education 
Program Specialist, 

Professional Learning 

602-542-2214 Noemi.Escamilla@azed.gov August 2018 

Anahi Montaño Migrant Education 
Program Specialist, 

Quality Control 

602-542-1393 Anahi.Montano@azed.gov February 2025 

 

MEP Name  Contacts Phone Email  

 

Chandler 

Korry Brenner, Federal 
Programs 

480-224-3770 brenner.korry@cusd80.com  

Lorena Garcia, 
Recruiter/Advocate 

480-224-3756 garcia.lorena@cusd80.com  

Kathrine Buchanan, Data 
Clerk (480) 224-3741  

buchanan.kathrine@cusd80.com  

Lisa St. Peter, Liaison 
 

stpeter.lisa@cusd80.com  

mailto:Rogelio.Ruiz@azed.gov
mailto:David.Aldaco-Ramirez@azed.gov
mailto:Bianca.FonsecaCervantes@azed.gov
mailto:Bianca.FonsecaCervantes@azed.gov
mailto:Noemi.Escamilla@azed.go
mailto:Anahi.Montano@azed.gov
mailto:brenner.korry@cusd80.com
mailto:garcia.lorena@cusd80.com
mailto:buchanan.kathrine@cusd80.com
mailto:stpeter.lisa@cusd80.com


 

Coolidge Coordinator 

Blasa Ornelas 

520-723-2040 
EXT 2442 

blasa.ornelas@coolidgeschools.org  

Jessica Miller, Federal 
Grants Director 520-723-2434 

jessica.miller@coolidgeschools.org  

Mary Wickes, Recruiter 520-251-2189 mary.wickes@coolidgeschools.org  

Crane 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rosie Pena, Federal 
Grants Director/MEP 
Coordinator 

928-373-3424 RPena@craneschools.org  

Cecilia Vasquez, 
Recruiter 

928-373-3955 cvasquez@craneschools.org  

Lilia Sandoval, Recruiter 928-373-3950 

 

lsandoval@craneschools.org  

Rocio Duran, Data Clerk 928-373-3954 rduran@craneschools.org  

Norma Alleyne, Advocate 928-373-3957 nalleyne@craneschools.org   

Guadalupe Avila, 
Advocate 928-373-3958 

gavila@craneschools.org   

Marla Ford, Migrant 
Preschool Services 
Coordinator 928-373-3948 

mford@craneschools.org  

Karina Flores, Advocate 928-373-3953 kflores@craneschools.org   

Douglas Corinna Moen, 
Curriculum & Federal 
Programs Director 

520-364-2447 x 
7088 

cmoen@douglasschools.org  

Marco Buelna 

Grants Coordinator 

(520) 364-2447 
x 7063 

mbuelna@douglasschools.org  

Terry Dillman, 
Recruiter/Data Clerk 

520-364-2447 

x7064 

tdillman@douglasschools.org   

Sandra Garcia, 
Advocate/Recruiter 

520-364-2447 x 
7087 

sgarcia@douglasschools.org  

mailto:blasa.ornelas@coolidgeschools.org
mailto:jessica.miller@coolidgeschools.org
mailto:mary.wickes@coolidgeschools.or
mailto:cvasquez@craneschools.org
mailto:lsandoval@craneschools.org
mailto:rduran@craneschools.org
mailto:nalleyne@craneschools.org
mailto:gavila@craneschools.org
mailto:mford@craneschools.org
mailto:kflores@craneschools.org
mailto:cmoen@douglasschools.org
mailto:mbuelna@douglasschools.org
mailto:tdillman@douglasschools.org
mailto:sgarcia@douglasschools.org


 

Gadsden Maria Loera-Chavez, 
Coordinator 

928-627-6547 machavez@gesd32.org  

Linda Coronado, Federal 
Grants Director 

 lcoronado@gesd32.org  

Nubia Campa, Data Clerk 928-627-6570 ncampa@gesd32.org  

Esmeralda Villegas, 
Recruiter  

928-722-7095 
evillegas@gesd32.org  

Veronica Verdugo-Sotelo,  

Recruiter 

928-655-3931 

lsotelo@gesd32.org  

Saul Godoy, Recruiter 928-627-6558 sgodoy@gesd32.org  

Nora Saldivar, Advocate 928.627.2366 nsaldivar@gesd32.org  

Julio Castillo, Advocate 928.627.7043 jcastillo2@gesd32.org  

Lupe Galindo, Advocate 928.627.5136 ggalindo@gesd32.org  

Angelica Garduno, 
Advocate 

928.627.3026 agarduno@gesd32.org  

Indelisa Castillo, 
Advocate 

928.627.6950 icastillo@gesd32.org  

Juan Castillo, Advocate 928.627.6988 jfcastillo@gesd32.org  

Lupita Salgado, Advocate 928-627-2111 lsalgado@gesd32.org   

Humberto Iniguez, 
Advocate 

382-627-6950 huiniguez@gesd32.org  

Laura Barajas, Advocate  lbarajas@gesd32.org 

 

 

Mesa Cherie Mason, Federal 
Grants Specialist/MEP 
Coordinator 

480-472-0478 clmason@mpsaz.org   

Lillianne Ohep, Data Clerk 480-308-7515 lohep@mpsaz.org   

Tillie Peralta, Recruiter 480-308-7513 trperalta@mpsaz.org  

mailto:machavez@gesd32.org
mailto:lcoronado@gesd32.org
mailto:ncampa@gesd32.org
mailto:evillegas@gesd32.org
mailto:lsotelo@gesd32.org
mailto:nsaldivar@gesd32.org
mailto:jcastillo2@gesd32.org
mailto:ggalindo@gesd32.org
mailto:agarduno@gesd32.org
mailto:icastillo@gesd32.org
mailto:jfcastillo@gesd32.org
mailto:lsalgado@gesd32.org
mailto:huiniguez@gesd32.org
mailto:lbarajas@gesd32.org
mailto:lohep@mpsaz.org
mailto:trperalta@mpsaz.org


 

Vacant, Recruiter    

Vacant, Liaison     

PPEP Michelle Iniguez, 
Coordinator 

928-315-3900 miniguez@ppep.org  

Erika Cazares, Recruiter 928-920-5106 ecazares@ppep.org  

Gabriela Preciado 928-581-6148 gpreciado@ppep.org  

Jareli Jaquez, 
Recruiter/Liaison 

928-323-2240 jjaquez@ppep.org  

Anhely Perez  APerezIslas@ppep.org  

 

 

Maria Orozco 
Recruiter/Liaison 

 morozco@ppep.org  

Francisca (Melody) 
Jimenez, Data Clerk  

928-271-4921 fjimenez@ppep.org 
 

Somerton Lydia 
Rodriguez-Vaughn,  

Federal Programs 
Director, Coordinator 

928-341-6030 lrodriguez@ssd11.org  

Ana Bernal, Recruiter  anabernal@ssd11.org  

Lizbeth Escobar,  
Recruiter 

928-341-6038 lizescobar@ssd11.org  

Lizbeth Camacho, Data 
Clerk 

928-341-6036 lizcamacho@ssd11.org 

 

 

Jessica Martinez, 
Advocate 

928-341-6034 jmartinez@ssd11.org 

 

 

Ruth Olin, Advocate 
(ID&R) 

928-341-6032 rolin@ssd11.org 

 

 

Sandra Magaña, 
Advocate (Instruction) 

928-341-6033 smagana@ssd11.org 

 

 

mailto:mgaona1@yuma.org
mailto:cmachado@yuma.org
mailto:marrellano@yuma.org
mailto:aromero1@yuma.org
mailto:lvanegas@yuma.org
mailto:enunez@yuma.org
mailto:ccastaneda2@yuma.org
mailto:vortiz@yuma.org
mailto:jmarin@yuma.org
mailto:ahernandez7@yuma.org
mailto:cmarceau@yuma.org
mailto:agastelum1@yuma.org
mailto:egonzalez2@yuma.org
mailto:mrice@yuma.org


 

Yuma 
Elementary 

 
 

Maria Gaona, 
Coordinator 

928-502-4381  mgaona1@yuma.org 

 

 

Cinthia Machado, 
Recruiter 

928-502-4398 (O) 

928-580-3686 (C)  

cmachado@yuma.org 

 

 

Madai Arellano, Recruiter 928-502-4380 (O) 

928-580-0581 (C) 

marrellano@yuma.org 

 

 

Vereniz Romero, 
Recruiter 

928-502-4379 (O) 

928-580-0150 (C) 

aromero1@yuma.org 

 

 

Laura Vanegas, Recruiter  lvanegas@yuma.org 

 

 

Elva Nuñez, Data Clerk 928-502-4322 enunez@yuma.org 

 

 

Christina Castaneda, 
Data Clerk 

928-502-4361 ccastaneda2@yuma.org January  
2010 

 

Valeria Ortiz, Advocate (928) 502-7200 vortiz@yuma.org  

Jessica Marin, Advocate  jmarin@yuma.org  

Ana Hernandez, Advocate  ahernandez7@yuma.org  

Carmen Marceau, 
Advocate 

 

 cmarceau@yuma.org  

 

 

Astrid Gastelum, 
Advocate 

 

 agastelum1@yuma.org  

Erika Gonzales, MEP 
Liaison 

 egonzalez2@yuma.org  

Cristina Rice, MEP 
Liaison 

 mrice@yuma.org  

mailto:cceballos@yuma.org
mailto:ltrujillo@yuma.org
mailto:nsoto@yuma.org
mailto:lcabrera2@yuma.org
mailto:janguiano@yuma.org
mailto:igomez@yuma.org
mailto:mgaona1@yuma.org
mailto:cmachado@yuma.org
mailto:marrellano@yuma.org
mailto:aromero1@yuma.org
mailto:lvanegas@yuma.org
mailto:enunez@yuma.org
mailto:ccastaneda2@yuma.org
mailto:vortiz@yuma.org


 

Carmina Ceballos, MEP 
Liaison 

 cceballos@yuma.org  

Leslie Trujillo, MEP 
Liaison 

 ltrujillo@yuma.org  

Nancy Soto, MEP Liaison  

 

nsoto@yuma.org 

 

 

Laura Cabrera, MEP 
Liaison 

 lcabrera2@yuma.org 

 

 

Julie Anguiano, MEP 
Liaison 

 janguiano@yuma.org 

 

 

Ivonne Gomez, MEP 
Liaison 

 igomez@yuma.org 

 

 

Yuma Union Derek Bosch, Associate 
Superintendent 

928-502-4652 dbosch@yumaunion.org 

 

 

Diana B. Garcia, 
Executive Director 
Federal Programs 

928-502-4669 dgarcia1@yumaunion.org 

 

 

 

Lili Campa 

Associate Superintendent 

928-502-4606 Lcampa@yumaunion.org 

 

 

Nadia Beckham, Assistant 
to Executive Director 

928-502-4668 nbeckham@yumaunion.org 

 

 

Brenda Smith, Migrant 
Education Program 
Coordinator 

928-502-4660 bsmith@yumaunion.org 

 

 

Isabel Montez, Recruiter 
(Liaison) 

928-502-4633 igomez@yuma.org 

 

 

Beatriz Marin, Recruiter 
(Liaison) 

928-502-4663 bmarin@yumaunion.org  

Berenice Ortiz de Lara, 
Recruiter (Liaison) 

928-502-4659 bortizdelara@yumaunion.org  

mailto:jmarin@yuma.org
mailto:ahernandez7@yuma.org
mailto:cmarceau@yuma.org
mailto:agastelum1@yuma.org
mailto:egonzalez2@yuma.org
mailto:mrice@yuma.org
mailto:dbosch@yumaunion.org
mailto:dgarcia1@yumaunion.org
mailto:Lcampa@yumaunion.org
mailto:lcabrera2@yuma.org
mailto:igomez@yuma.org
mailto:mgaona1@yuma.org
mailto:cmachado@yuma.org


 

Ana Mena, Recruiter 
(Liaison) 

928-502-4634 amena@yumaunion.org  

Magda Franco,, Advocate 928-502-5738 gnavarro@yumaunion.org  

Fatima Flores, Data Clerk 928-502-4673 fflores@yumaunion.org  

 

 

Claudia Romo, Advocate        928-502-6075 ctorres@yumaunion.org  

Mayra Ramirez, Advocate 928-502-6424 mramirez@yumaunion.org  

Airam Morales, Advocate 928-502-5617 amorales2@yumaunion.org  

Marisela Olmos, Advocate 928-502-5037 molmos@yumaunion.org  

Yesly Aguirre, PASS 
Registrar 

928-502-4664 nvillaneda@yumaunion.org  

Irma Lopez, Migrant 
Registrar 

928-502-4662 ilopez@yumaunion.org 

 

 

Patricia Orozco -  Data 
Clerk 

928-502-4631 porozco@yumaunion.org 

 

 

Reyna Soto, San Luis- 
Advocate 

928-502-6252 rsoto@yumaunion.org 

 

 

Areana Zuniga - Data 
Clerk 

928-502-5616 azuniga1@yumaunion.org 

 

 

Yanira Avila, San Luis- 
Advocate 

928-502-6253 yavila@yumaunion.org 

 

 

 
 
 

MEP 
Name 

District Contacts  Phone Email   

 
 
 

Avondale* Jessica 
Bartels, 
Federal 

 jbartel@chooseaesd.org 

  

 

mailto:marrellano@yuma.org
mailto:aromero1@yuma.org
mailto:lvanegas@yuma.org
mailto:enunez@yuma.org
mailto:ccastaneda2@yuma.org
mailto:vortiz@yuma.org
mailto:jmarin@yuma.org
mailto:ahernandez7@yuma.org
mailto:cmarceau@yuma.org
mailto:agastelum1@yuma.org
mailto:egonzalez2@yuma.org
mailto:cceballos@yuma.org
mailto:ltrujillo@yuma.org
mailto:jbartel@chooseaesd.org


 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Central/
West 
Valley 

Consorti
um 

Grants 
Director 

Sarah Colby, 
MEP 
Supervisor 

623-349-3847 scolby@chooseaesd.org   

Angelica 
Meza, Central 
Valley 
Recruiter 

623-243-2271 ameza@chooseaesd.org  

Emma 
Balderas, 
Central Valley 
Data Clerk 

480-658-6190 ebalder@chooseaesd.org 

 

 

Claudia 
Sarmiento,        
West Valley 
Recruiter 

623-271-0731  

csarmie@chooseaesd.org 

 

 

Alberta Soqui, 
Data Clerk 

480-601-1619 

 

asoqui@chooseaesd.org 

 

 

Karla 
Amillano, 
Central Valley 
Liaison 

602-342-3146 kamilla@chooseaesd.org 

 

 

Agua Fria Melanie 
Colin, Migrant 
Coordinator  

mcolin@aguafria.org  

Dr. Shelle 
Schlosser, 
Federal 
Programs 
Director 623-932-7029 

sschlosser@aguafria.org 
 

 

Dr. Sarah 
Pearson 

Assistant 
Superintende
nt of 
Curriculum 
and 
Instruction  

spearson@aguafria.org 

 

 

  
Buckeye 

Robin York, 
Coordinator 

623-269-1075 

robin.york@buhsd.org  

mailto:scolby@chooseaesd.org
mailto:ameza@chooseaesd.org
mailto:ebalder@chooseaesd.org
mailto:csarmie@chooseaesd.org
mailto:asoqui@chooseaesd.org
mailto:kamila@chooseaesd.org
mailto:mcolin@aguafria.org
mailto:sschlosser@aguafria.org
mailto:spearson@aguafria.org
mailto:robin.york@buhsd.org


 

 

Erika Ortega  

 

623-269-1083 

 

erika.ortega@buhsd.org 

 

 

 
Aguila 

Andrew B. 
Wannemach
er, Ed.D, 
Superintend
ent/ 
Principal, 
Coordinator 

928-685-2222 
x 102 

awannemacher@aguilaschool.org   

Cecy Murillo, 
Liaison 

928-685-2222 cmurillo@aguilaschool.org   

Jamie  Rivas 928-685-2222 jrivas@aguilaschool.org 

 

 

  
Palo Verde 

Sarah 
Morales, 
Coordinator 

623-327-3680 

smorales@pvesd.org   

Maria Diaz, 
Liaison 623-327-3680 

x 673 

mdiaz@pvesd.org   

Paloma  
Elementary 

Kristin Turner, 

Superintende
nt 

928-683-2588 

kturner@palomaesd.org  

Irma Garcia, 
Coordinator 

928-683-2588 

igarcia@palomaesd.org  

Saddle 
Mountain 

Patti 
Thompson, 
Federal 
Programs 
Director, 
Coordinator 

  

patti.thompson@smusd90.org  

Tina Salazar, 
Advocate 

623-474-5301 

tina.salazar@smusd90.org  

Rebecca 
Dominguez,  
Migrant Clerk  

rebecca.dominguez@smusd90.org  

mailto:erika.ortega@buhsd.org
mailto:awannemacher@aguilaschool.org
mailto:cmurillo@aguilaschool.org
mailto:jrivas@aguilaschool.org
mailto:smorales@pvesd.org
mailto:mdiaz@pvesd.org
mailto:kturner@palomaesd.org
mailto:igarcia@palomaesd.org
mailto:patti.thompson@smusd90.org
mailto:tina.salazar@smusd90.org
mailto:rebecca.dominguez@smusd90.org


 

 
 
 
 
 
 

East 
Valley 

Consorti
um 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Queen Creek* 

Dr. Cort 
Monroe, 
Director of 
Family 
Resource 
Center  

(480) 987-5991 cmonroe2@qcusd.org 

 

 

Annette de 
Anda, 
Manager 

480-987-5992 adeanda@qcusd.org 

 

 

Margarita 
Reyes, 
Recruiter 

480-987-5988 
Office 

mreyes@qcusd.org  

Pilar Crewse, 
Recruiter 

(480) 987-5688 pcrewse@qcusd.org   

Elizabeth 
Martinez, 
Clerk 

(480) 987-5988 Emartinez2@qcusd.org       

Marina Perez, 
Casa Grande 
MEP School 
Liaison 

(480) 987-5988  mperez4@qcusd.org  

Mercedes 
Burkholder,H
ome School 
Liaison  

(480) 987-4441 mcadenaburkholder@qcusd.org 

 

 

Denise Fagin, 
Home School 
Liaison 

(480) 987-4436 dfagin@qcusd.org 

 

 

Brook Tuttle, 
Data Clerk 

(480) 987-4411 btuttle@qcusd.org 

 

 

  
Stanfield 

Jennifer 
Murrieta 
Superintende
nt 

 

(520)424-0221 jmurrieta@roadrunners24.net  

Rosalva 
Madrid, MEP 
Liaison 

520-424-0704 rmadrid@roadrunners24.net 

 

 

mailto:cmonroe2@qcusd.org
mailto:adeanda@qcusd.org
mailto:mreyes@qcusd.org
mailto:pcrewse@qcusd.org
mailto:Emartinez2@qcusd.org
mailto:mperez4@qcusd.org
mailto:mcadenaburkholder@qcusd.org
mailto:dfagin@qcusd.org
mailto:btuttle@qcusd.org
mailto:jmurrieta@roadrunners24.net
mailto:rmadrid@roadrunners24.net


 

Deanna 
Stout Smith, 
Coordinator 

(520) 424-0229 

(520)424-0243 

dstout@roadrunners24.net  

Jennifer 
Norred, 
Business 
Manager 

(520) 424-0221 jnorred@roadrunners24.net  

J.O. Combs Christine 
Murphy, 
Liaison 

 CMURPHY@JOCOMBS.ORG  

Dr. Tim 
Fountain 

Director of 
Leadership 
and Learning 

480-987-530
8 

tfountain@jocombs.org  

Leanna 
Cabrales, 
Administrative 
Assistant to 
Director of 
Curriculum, 
Instruction & 
Assessment 

480-987-5300 lbcabrales@jocombs.org   

South 
Region 

Consorti
um 

 
Willcox* 

Kevin Davis, 
Superintende
nt 

(520) 384-8600 kevin.davis@wusd13.org   

Farbod 
Safavi, 
Special 
Programs 
Coordinator 

(520) 384-8607 farbod.safavi@wusd13.org  

Susana 
Sanchez 

MEP Family 
Engagement 

 susana.sanchez@wusd13.org 

 

 

Ana 
Gonzales, 
Data Clerk 

(520) 384-8856 ana.gonzales@wusd13.org    

 Margie 
Palacios, 
Recruiter 

520-384-8616 margie.palacios@wusd13.org 

 

 

mailto:dstout@roadrunners24.net
mailto:jnorred@roadrunners24.net
mailto:CMURPHY@JOCOMBS.ORG
mailto:tfountain@jocombs.org
mailto:lcabrales@jocombs.org
mailto:kevin.davis@wusd13.org
mailto:farbod.safavi@wusd13.org
mailto:susana.sanchez@wusd13.org
mailto:ana.gonzales@wusd13.org
mailto:margie.palacios@wusd13.org


 

  
Marana 

Cindy Ruich, 
Director 
Student and 
Family 
Support 
Services  

(520) 616-3013 c.t.ruich@maranausd.org  

Nohemi Vera, 

Recruiter and 
Advocate  

(520) 352-2421 

x 2101 

N.P.Vera@maranausd.org   

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Non-MEP 
Projects 

Harvest 
Prep 

Marilyn De 
Los Reyes 

(928) 782-2052 mreyes@harvestprep.com  

 
Kingman  
Unified 

Shelley 
Oestman, 

Director of 
Federal 
Programs 

(928) 753-5678   
x2100 

soestmann@kusd.org 

 

 

Wendy 
Kufleitner 

(928) 753-5678 

x 2103 

wkufleitner@kusd.org 

 

jennifer 

Parker Assistant 
Superintende
nt Hermes 

 jhermes@parkerusd.org 

 

 

PPEP 
Casa 

Grande 

Karyna 
McLemore, 
Graduation 
Specialist 

 kmclemore@ppep.org  

Salome EL Susan 
Rohrig, 
Superintende
nt 

(928) 859-3085 srohrig@salome8.org  

Salome HS Superintende
nt Avila 

 kavila@salomehs.org  

Tolleson 
Union 

Christina 
Boston 

(623) 478-4016 christina.boston@tuhsd.org  

Wickenburg 
Unified 

Debbie 
Hodgkiss 

 dhodgkiss@wusd9.org  

mailto:c.t.ruich@maranausd.org
mailto:n.p.vera@maranausd.org
mailto:mreyes@harvestprep.com
mailto:soestmann@kusd.org
mailto:wkufleitner@kusd.org
mailto:jhermes@parkerusd.org
mailto:kmclemore@ppep.org
mailto:srohrig@salome8.org
mailto:kavila@salomehs.org
mailto:christina.boston@tuhsd.org
mailto:dhodgkiss@wusd9.org


 

 

Yuma 
Catholic 

Sherryl 
Gerber 

 sgerber@yumacatholic.org  

Soledad 
(Sally) 
Rodriguez 

 srodriguez@yumacatholic.org  

Litchfield 
Elementary 

School 
District 

Sarah Moser (623) 535-6000 mosersa@lesd79.org 

 

 

Jennifer 
Larson 

(623) 535-6072 larson.j@lesd.k12.az.us 

 

 

 Cicero 
PREP 
Great 
Hearts 

Juana 
Ambrose 

 jambrose@ciceroprep.org  

 Desert View 
Academy 

Analisa 
Angulo 

 aangulo@desertviewschools.com 

 

 

 Immaculate 
Conception 

Maria Sullivan  msullivan@diocesetucson.org 
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mailto:sgerber@yumacatholic.org
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mailto:larson.j@lesd.k12.az.us
mailto:jambrose@ciceroprep.org
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